FORUM OF SOCIAL ORGANIZATIONS Global Association on Participation and Peace (GAPP)

(The Indian unit of Global Association on Participation and Peace, GAPP, conducted by the Social Unit of Global Agreement on Participation and Peace, GAPP, run by Global Organization for Democracy, GOD)

Application form for Membership of GAPP/Forum of Organization

	The President/Head of the Organization
	Name of the Organization
	The address of the register office of the Organization
	Phone (1)Watsapp
To	Date
To,	The President,
	Global Association on Participation and Peace, GAPP (A Forum of social Organizations)
	Vishva Parivartan Bhawan
	B-29 Bhajanpura Main Wazirabad Road, Delhi- 110053 Phone- 9696 123 456 Email: votership@gmail.com Website: www.gapptreaty.org
	i none- 3030 123 430 Linan, voleisinpwyman.com websile, www.yappliealy.org

Dear sir.

The submissions of the undersigned are as under:

- 1. That it is observed that many organizations are working on same lines but due to lack of coordination the excess energy is vested to achieve the common objectives of the organizations. It is also observed that many efforts to align the organizations are made in past but the smooth functioning of the forum of organization could not become possible due to lack of written constitution of the forum.
- 2. That the assessment of transparency in working of above said Forum of Organizations alliances and the assessment of democratic process of electing the main executive of Forums are not possible due to the absence of any written constitution. It is also unfortunate that there are no any law to register the Forum of Organizations. That is why the social evils are persisting and energy of social workers has been destroyed for a very long time.
- That due to the reasons mentioned above the organization of undersigned has concluded that for saving energy of social workers and social organizations, the Forum of Organizations must be formed only on the basis of written constitution.
- 4. That the organization of undersigned has read it out the written constitution of Forum of Organizations namely Global Association for Participation and Peace, GAPP. The organization of undersigned has observed that the corporate houses of all countries of the world have formed Global Union for their personal financial benefits. Consequently, the economic boundaries of countries have been dismantled and just the political

boundaries of the countries are survived. This unification of the corporate houses and the globalization of market could become possible by the notorious and anti youth and anti farmers international treaty namely, "General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade, GATT committed in 1994. The said common market is maintained by World Trade Organization, WTO, the creation of GATT. The Man less production of goods by automatic machines has become indispensable for all production units to minimize the prices of the goods and to maximize the quality of the products. Due to this blind race, the production and prosperity have been enhanced but this prosperity is not reaching onto the households. That is why the poverty, the inequality, the unemployment, the dearness, the economic recession, the international corruption and crime, the terrorism, the cultural erosion, the environmental imbalances, etc have been become the problems of international level. To solve these international problems, the unification and joint action of sensitive forces of the world has become indispensable. Only by this way the relief to 90% people can be provided.

That on the findings mentioned above the organization of undersigned declares with oath supported by affidavit, to get aligned with the Indian unit of Global Association on Participation and Peace, GAPP, conducted by the political unit of Global Agreement on Participation and Peace, GAPP, run by Global Organization for Democracy, GOD. Applicant
(President/representative of the organization of applicant)
The name of organization
e:
closures: The original copy of affidavit on the stamp of Rs.100/- as per the per forma of the Constitution of Global Association on Participation and Peace, GAPP the social unit of Global Agreement on Participation and Peace, GAPP notarized by the notary authorized by the government.
The copy of registration certificate of organization (if any) of undersigned issued by registrar of societies or trusts
The resolution passed by the men executive committee of organization of applicant to align with above said GAPP.
by to: The President, the Social unit of Global Agreement on Participation and Peace, GAPP.
(President/representative of the organization of applicant)
name of organization